## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Simon Container Machinery Limited	09/30/1991

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Simon Corrugating Machinery Limited	
Street Address:	Ashville Industrial Estate	
Internal Address:	Unit 7	
City:	Sutton Weaver, Runcorn	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	WA7 3EZ	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5256240

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)426-2275

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-426-9180 ext:110 Email: kricciarelli@gc-law.com

Correspondent Name: Arlene J. Powers Address Line 1: 225 Franklin Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HGF.8720

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Arlene J. Powers

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment\_Co \_to\_Co\_8720#page1.tif source=Assignment\_Co \_to\_Co\_8720#page2.tif source=Assignment\_Co \_to\_Co\_8720#page3.tif

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 019910 FRAME: 0153** 500367679

## **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this 30th day of September, 1991
BETWEEN SIMON CONTAINER MACHINERY LIMITED of Pool Hall
Industrial Estate, Overpool, Ellesmere Port, South Wirral L66 1ST, England
(hereinafter called "the ASSIGNOR") of the one part, and SIMON CORRUGATING
MACHINERY LIMITED of Unit 7, Ashville Industrial Estate, Sutton Weaver,
Runcorn, WA7 3EZ, England (hereinafter called "the ASSIGNEE") of the other part.

WHEREAS the ASSIGNOR is the Registered Proprietor of the patents listed in the attached Schedule (hereinafter referred to as "the patents"), and

WHEREAS the ASSIGNOR and the ASSIGNEE have agreed that proprietorship of the patents be transferred to the ASSIGNEE for the consideration now set forth;

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that:

In consideration of the sum of £10 (ten pounds sterling) now paid by the ASSIGNEE to the ASSIGNOR (the receipt of which sum the ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges) the ASSIGNOR as beneficial owner hereby assigns unto the ASSIGNEE all its right, title and interest in the patents and the inventions described and claimed therein,

TO HOLD the same to the ASSIGNEE absolutely.

PATENT REEL: 019910 FRAME: 0154

IN WITNESS whereof the ASSIGNOR and the ASSIGNEE ha	ve executed	this deed
as follows:		
For and on behalf of SIMON CONTAINER MACHINERY LI	MITED	
letu Horton		
	• .	
For and on behalf of SIMON CORRUGATING MACHINERY	Z LIMITED	
D. Sealor		
COMPANY SERFTARY AND GE	NERAL	MANAGER

PATENT REEL: 019910 FRAME: 0155

# The Schedule

CLIENT REF.	APPLICATION NO APPLICATION DATE	GRANT NO GRANT DATE	STATUS RENEWAL DUE
	8924053.5	2233935	Granted
	25/Oct/1989	25/Oct/1989	25/Oct/2007
	07/858306	5256240	Granted
	25/Mar/1992	26/Oct/1993	
	CLIENT REF.	APPLICATION DATE  8924053.5 25/Oct/1989  07/858306	APPLICATION DATE GRANT DATE  8924053.5 2233935 25/Oct/1989 25/Oct/1989  07/858306 5256240

**RECORDED: 10/01/2007** 

PATENT REEL: 019910 FRAME: 0156